505260546 01/03/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5307318

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ŀ	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			ame	Execution Date	
ARRAN JAMES HOLLOWAY				12/20/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	IOTUA	AUTONOMOUS ROBOTICS LIMITED			
Street Address:	EASTL	EASTLEIGH COURT, BISHOPSTROW			
City:	WARM	WARMINSTER, WILTSHIRE			
State/Country:		UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	BA12 9	BA12 9HW			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1576		157685	504		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
• • •		. ,	37-3006		
			mail address first; if that is unsuc it is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
-				ia us man.	
• ·		-	37-3005	na 03 man.	
•		(312) 6	-		
Phone:	:	(312) 6 Ifriedma	37-3005		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		(312) 6 Ifriedma L. FRIE	37-3005 an@hahnlaw.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name		(312) 6 Ifriedma L. FRIE 125 SC SUITE	37-3005 an@hahnlaw.com EDMAN/HAHN LOESER & PARKS OUTH WACKER DRIVE 2900		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:		(312) 6 Ifriedma L. FRIE 125 SC SUITE	37-3005 an@hahnlaw.com EDMAN/HAHN LOESER & PARKS DUTH WACKER DRIVE		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		(312) 6 Ifriedma L. FRIE 125 SC SUITE CHICA	37-3005 an@hahnlaw.com EDMAN/HAHN LOESER & PARKS OUTH WACKER DRIVE 2900		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	(312) 6 Ifriedma L. FRIE 125 SC SUITE CHICA	37-3005 an@hahnlaw.com EDMAN/HAHN LOESER & PARKS OUTH WACKER DRIVE 2900 .GO, ILLINOIS 60606		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	(312) 6 Ifriedma L. FRIE 125 SC SUITE CHICA	37-3005 an@hahnlaw.com EDMAN/HAHN LOESER & PARKS OUTH WACKER DRIVE 2900 GO, ILLINOIS 60606		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	(312) 6 Ifriedma L. FRIE 125 SC SUITE CHICA 2 L L	37-3005 an@hahnlaw.com EDMAN/HAHN LOESER & PARKS DUTH WACKER DRIVE 2900 .GO, ILLINOIS 60606 214566/3 FRIEDMAN		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	(312) 6 Ifriedma L. FRIE 125 SC SUITE CHICA 2 L 2 L 2 (0 (0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 0 0 0	37-3005 an@hahnlaw.com EDMAN/HAHN LOESER & PARKS DUTH WACKER DRIVE 2900 .GO, ILLINOIS 60606 214566/3 FRIEDMAN Ifriedman/	LLP	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	(312) 6 Ifriedma L. FRIE 125 SC SUITE CHICA 2 L 2 L 2 (0 (0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 0 0 0	37-3005 an@hahnlaw.com EDMAN/HAHN LOESER & PARKS DUTH WACKER DRIVE 2900 GO, ILLINOIS 60606 214566/3 FRIEDMAN Ifriedman/ D1/03/2019	LLP	

INVENTOR DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to U.S. Patent application Ser. No. **15/768,504**, initially submitted under 35 U.S.C. §371 on 13 April 2018 and entitled Underwater Vehicle.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to patentability of the above-identified application as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

For valuable consideration, adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned and do hereby assign to **Autonomous Robotics Limited**, a company organized under the laws of England and having an office at Eastleigh Court, Bishopstrow, Warminster, Wiltshire BA12 9HW, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of me in the above-identified application Ser. No. 15/768,504; and in and to all present and future applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations in whole or in part, renewals, substitutes, and extensions of said applications for patent and Letters Patent, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified United States application.

I agree to sign all documents as may be necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof, and as may be necessary in any contested proceedings in which said applications or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and I request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: 20/12/18

h.

_(signature)

Arran James HOLLOWAY

RECORDED: 01/03/2019